

Clarus Capital Closes \$10 Million Lease Facility with Leading Crane Rental Operator

Clarus Capital Adds Veteran Crane Operator to Portfolio

Boston, Massachusetts – Clarus Capital ("Clarus") announced today that it has completed a new \$10 million lease facility for an established crane rental company.

Clarus' transaction team was led by Jarrod Hicks. "I have been following the crane industry closely for many years and I was pleased to introduce this longstanding relationship to the Clarus platform," said Mr. Hicks. "The executive leadership of this company manages its sizeable fleet very carefully and has a long history of successfully working with finance partners. We are pleased to be considered and selected for this opportunity and look forward to growing our relationship," Mr. Hicks added.

Clarus CEO Steve O'Leary added "We are very familiar with this particular operator and think highly of them and their operation. They have a very sophisticated team and a long track record for managing a valuable portfolio of equipment. The company's fleet continues to see strong demand and utilization, which we believe will continue for the foreseeable future. The Clarus team met all of the client's needs for a very smooth execution, the first of many we hope as we identify additional opportunities to help this company service its market and clients. At a \$10 million initial commitment, we have considerable additional room to grow with the company."

About Clarus Capital

Clarus Capital is a commercial finance company specializing in delivering efficient capital solutions to finance tangible assets for non-investment grade middle market and large corporate borrowers. The Company targets investments up to \$30 million across a wide array of equipment types, industries and throughout the credit spectrum via a seasoned group of investment professionals with diverse risk management and structuring expertise. Clarus Capital was formed as a partnership between a proven leadership team and long-term institutional capital with the goal of building a comprehensive equipment finance platform that addresses the needs of U.S. middle market companies. The firm is headquartered in Boston, MA and has a nationwide footprint across the United States. For more detailed information about Clarus Capital, please visit our website at www.claruscap.com or contact us at info@claruscap.com.

Clarus Capital, LLC 101 Federal Street, 11th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02110